

0

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 3 & 4 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3433/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 08/08/2006 in CRP No.1528/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MUSUNURI BALA TRIPURA SUNDARAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TANUKU SYAMALAMBA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution application and setting  
aside abatement exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/04/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application to bring on record the L.Rs of  
deceased sole petitioner is condoned. Proposed L.Rs of deceased  
sole petitioner are brought on record since there is no  
objection to this application Necessary corrections be made by  
the Registry.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (USHA SHARMA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|