

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3433/2007

MUSUNURI BALA TRIPURA SUNDARAMMA(D)BY LR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TANUKU SYAMALAMBA (SINCE DEAD) Respondent(s)

(for substitution and office report)

Date : 24/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi ,Adv.

Mr. I.V.Kasyap,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties are present.

For the reasons stated in the application it is
made absolute.

I.A. No.2 is allowed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.26
12:04:57 IST
Reason: